DocuSign Envelope ID: 3A5AD591-68C1-42ED-9713-500E18A2AACD

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 1
Date _10-14-21
EDF # 21-024
Contract No. LIGT-2021-08 for the following public work: Green Island Tennis Court
Lights Installation between Poellinger Electric, Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated
2-11-21, is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

None

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Repair conduit damaged by previous work $187.50
Extra labor necessitated by Xcel Energy power supply problems $450.00

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the
contract price:

Contract Price $ 32,570.36
Contract price decreased by eliminations ------ $ 0.00
Contract price increased by additions ---------- $ 637.50
Net Deduetions-er Additions (Strike out one) $ 637.50
Revised Contract Price $  33,207.86

Poe \\%@mﬁm@%jw b hgev
NAME OF CONTRACTOR s
b,ALh Pa% BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACTOR @ATURE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability
that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.091Q:f)q vy,

Dan. Desir

COT34A8BAS4494EF

Budget Analyst

DocuSigned by:

Valerie Fesske

DD25990951DE41E...

Controller




		2021-10-14T08:58:18-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




